OFS Optical Fiber Honored by

Cabling Installation & Maintenance 2016 Innovators
Awards Program
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AllWave® FILEX (%46 : 4 IT0O— or JS5w4) ITU-T G.652.D
17 (Core Diameter) 8.3pum (1550nm)
T—F2Jr)l-F(Mode Field Diameter) |2.2+£0.4{1310nm) 10.4£0.5(1550nm)um
475w [*(Clad Diameter) 125+0.7um
SMF J—F - >/ (Coat Diameter)

Single-mode Fiber

245+5um UV Acrylate

J w77 (Buffer Diameter)

900+30pm Hytrel ®

N A (Numerical Aperture)

0.14 (1310nm)

{miAi85% (Attenuation)

=0.34dB/Km (1310nm)

£0.21dB/Km (1550nm)

Gi 50/125 (PHmes : POFPIVZ ord 5w D)
17 (Core Diameter) 50+3pm Silica
! 425w (Clad Diameter) 125+2pm Silica
e 8w Grad:!index J—r1 2 Eant_ Diameter) 250+15pm UV Acr?late
Fibar JCw 77 (Buffer Diameter) 900+30pm Hytre|®
M A (Numerical Aperture) 0.20+0.015
Hri% sl (Bandwidth) 2600MHz-Km(850nm) 2600MHz - Km(1300nm)
Mu';:::';de {mixif% (Attenuation) =2.5dB/Km(850nm) s0.7dB/Km({1300nm)
Eibar HCS® 200/230 (%M : AL > orTSv )
17 (Core Diameter) 200+4pum Silica
) 7= w F(Clad Diameter) 230+0/-10pm HCS®
Ste:iadex J—5- >4} (Coat Diameter) 5004£30pm Tefzel®
Fiber w7 (Buffer Diameter) 900+£30um Hytrel®
N A (Mumerical Aperture) 0.37+0.02
(miZTie (Bandwidth) 220MHz: Km(850nm)
{rixiE% (Attenuation) =6dB/Km
L 2 0
e K 5 SRR 1800N
(=== H—ILE 2 L— 8B
EEREHEERE 0C ~ +55TC —40°C ~ +857C
B 4 1 FRIFEEERE -40°C ~ +657C -55C ~ +857C
<Dt )R F 44E — 30mm
[ 1€ o8 B 2,200N/cm 2,200N/cm
ATEREmIEL 10,000(@] -
H—ILEDZE mASIRETENAZ#T0% -
=TI B 1,000mis 1,000mi=
4r— ) LABE
oo e - AllWave®
Py P Gi 50/125
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